
west Virginia department of environmental protection

OfTice of Oii and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep. WV. eov

Tuesday, February 1, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

CLEM ENERGY LLC

88 TURNOUT RD.

WESTON, WV 26452

Re: Permit approval for 910456

47-041-01866-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Vertical

910456

JUPITER HOLLOW, INC.

47-041-01866-00-00

Plugging
Date Issued: 2/1/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
02/11/2022



4r04101866f

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

02/11/2022



4704101866P

DDate December 15 20^

Rev 2/01 2)Operator'sr\cv. Well No. FMMcKinleyA-456

3)API Well No. £7-_Mi -01S66

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow_2^

5) Location: Elevation 1375' Watershed Run
District Freemans Creek county Lewis Quadrangle Camden

6) Well Operator Clem Energy, LLC 7) Designated Agent Chuck Clem
Address 88 Turnout Road Address 88 Turnout Road

Weston.WV 26452 Weston, WV 26452

8) Oil and Gas•Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Sam Ward Name To be Determined Upon Issuance of Permit
Address F- Q- Box 2327 Address

Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

^  r(0&T S»C Q.W.S? A v^Ji-rn
5^ Gci- r<cu ALU spacfci PCoGS,

Gc«_ c-Jrt-rCfl W1T.^ fyr ,

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Co.AL Q
JAN 2 1 2022

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date

02/11/2022



API No

Farm

Well#

County

47-041-01866

F. N. McKinley

A-456

Lewis, WV

Cement Plug #8 D-lOO

Ge<- ritxv foo'-

Cement Plug #7 290-49&tc'7^'

(iCi. $frvtart. Ijo'

Cement Plug #6 1325-1425

CflCt OIa' "TO I4-2.5"

Pt-U& n

G^l. ePncff^ rc

arisu

Cement Plug #5 38&0-4650

Cement Plug #4 4650-5450

Cement Plug #3 6250-5450

Cement Plug #2 6250-6600

CIBP(5)6600'&6650'

Cement Plug #1 6700-7237

PLUGGING PROCEDURE

20" Conductor 0> 20'

13-3/8" Surface @ 391', TOG @ Surface

Co«- 646.-6iSrO CoOfZA. A cc^c^r-

9-5/8" Intermediate @ 1829', TOG @ Surface

4r- C f^luO C-^-r

Perforations 6895-6981

7003-7053

m

i<
3 ?

t)3

^3

t>s>

o
(D 30

S.5!
Om

^ mr-O 3 r-]
CD
ro
rN3 G)

S

4-1/2" Production @ 7237', TOG @ Est 6200'

1 Glean Out to TD w/ Tricone

2 Run Tubing to TD

3 Establish Circulation w/ Fresh Water, Load Hole w/ Fresh Water

4 Set Cement Plug #1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

5 Tag TOG, Set 2 CIBP's w/ WL

6 Run GBL to Determine TOG on 4.5" Casing

7 TIH, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

8 Free Point, Gut and Recover 4-1/2" Casing

9 Set Cement Plug #3 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

10 Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

11 Set Cement Plug #5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

12 Tag TOG

13 Set Cement Plug #6 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

14 Tag TOG

15 TIH, Set Cement Plug #7 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

16 Set Cement Plug #8 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

17 Install Monument

oo

OS

-o

02/11/2022



4704101866P

OG-IO

Itcv. - 9-71

c

Quadrangle.

(?' I

' v'

Vadis SE 2 J+

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

department of mines

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORDj

Permit No.ij2.Wlrl866

Company- A1 i
Ad<lres5_eiaritaburjs,_M.. VSi-
Farm Acrcs.^LU-
Location (waters)

Wan No F.,cv. 1375
Creekcounty—L.e^l-S

The surface of tract is owned in ice by_
Tt-.--

^)|.0 r-] o Tb.y^-
Mincral rip.hts arc owned hv. AlClQ. .StariJhGr„..O.t..- L
_Hcaite—3 Addiess... .¥ei:ton.,...VAXa-- -
Drillinp, Cioimncnecd

Drillhm Conrptolcl .. . • 1^' -1972. —

20

1.1

Rotary—Z.

Cabl6_::
Recycling

Water I'lood...

Disposal

Oil-.

L.cft

in Well

Used inCasing and

Tubing Drillinn

-16
PO'

aBao..?

-10

Storage..;-...u-

CiCind)

Ccnicnl fill up

Cu. ft. (Sks.)

Cemfjnt. to snr.f

CO"no 1 ̂ t to 'r ft

'■ / o"01 t c R u f 0

CeTTiciit to 837
bottorTi

31.0 1 '■'OTUOil

Initial opCn ibw/ . . ... . en. ii .
f'iiial pr</ftiiction. . . . . . - en. (i. pei d-iv
Well open hrs. hclnro test
Well treatment details:

■ 'Y n V - -t-' T"- - - ' "".ri"i n :i bur t-s^V;
f (.--.-v-— i: :

Liners Used

Attach copy of cementing record. -
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

1 700 PjISXLft-
wv Departrnent nf

EnvironmeniaTProtection

6I.16Coal was cncmmlcred at.__9it«J,y_650_fse^Fcct.. Inches

Salt Watcr..

JDcpth

r-cci

F'orniation Color Hard or Soft

>".01 '!, -

•  • ■

! j 0 Ti ^ 1
-

COAL •-•c-:;-;;"-"-- w-:-"

Oor>.'.l ' . n 1 > n 1. n
Shrjn

3if;;
Trijur .Rond
Shale
Sand shale
Cordon s and
SRTi-d a hale
^tb R.'^nd
Sand ' ■. rthalo
Shalo ■

S'o d • .'•■ • ■.alo
['■/n r ;'i (-i i Sa ad
SLole:
Sn-P r.l .:xL 0
.'.' .olo

."Iri - .' ! ■
J:V) ri '.! (; ; ***

sard . .':b».l(3
Sarid '■ .rovin

Bottom Lcetfop Feet

1500
1500

2101

'■.060

Oil, C.as or Water * Remarks

: 1 ' " 'U>n ui• :
6981Xhm 20 ho

>0 3 Ln 70'.>3
loR

- 16 "

(I' : I I :: ny;.'.

)iL &. C:.: .

u—■'. . ;i '<

(over)

h.dicatos F.ieetiic Log tops in the remarks .section.
0CTS3 1972

02/11/2022



4704101866P

I'ornmUon Color Hard or Rtifl Top Feet ̂ Bottom I'cot Oil, (las or Water * Kcmnrks

Sand shalo
Shale

Sand shale

Shale

Sand C: shale

T'ully Lime
!Tnrcellns Shale

Onondaga Lime »
Chejpt T&rsvS fi^
Orialcany sand
Heldefberp; Lime
Total depth

56?8
591+8
6058
6222

6635

5658
59l|.8
6058
6222

6635
6673

681^5
6975
7095
7192

6875
7093
7192

7325
7325

MM

JAN 21 Z02Z

Date.
Septe!T3ber 21, 0 72,  io„'

A Pl'RO VI ID •!:.9 , 1'^ ̂ 9.9 ̂ 9^

Hy 01 n ron . D.qwso n ,. .S'U|>t • .
(Tiilc)

icr

02/11/2022



-1 Ci^

-2

CSDA^^ MflL Car

inti&iid® 33

- 3

1}

o F.M. M'K/A/LEY

wT. la t/s rr

R-^SC

\2^.03/

23, *>4"-38 A u/gct.

Sxor
CLV. //3Z

ffZoB

zor H3t.z

A>. A/. AfAfCt.

MN 21 2022

Fracliirt'. . .fj

Hedrill i ''

Neu !,(»rj)fion. X

l>riil Docpcr

Aljandonrrn'nl . . .

-i

Source of ElevaJion S2 ̂7^^ 3*Z0. R 72 —
T. Jhe imderHigncd, hereby certify timt thiR map is correct to the bcHt of my knowledge
ami belief and shows all the information required by paragraph ft of the rules and regula
tions i»r the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

IVltninium accuracy, one part inZaa

.mn):i IRA/D^ CO.
A (Id res^ , W.l/ff. 2£30J

I nrm

I'l ar t Acres. I.case No.

\\ ell < i .i No, . Serial

;  ! \ ' fifi (Spirit Level) /37S

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES *

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON

ELL LOCATION

FILE NO.

AP

I  Y/90/S ^
J.£\^/S iv.^i,;oiY/2£SM£/Vs CK.

j  ;€^ jA
V.nirim'er s RouistimI ion 7.A.S,

Fill ^u72/j44 l»r;iwinjf No.
mu-7-^-7Z

-1 Denotes location of well on United States

Topoftrnphic lV1aps» scale 1 to (52,500, iatiiiide
and lonjriftidc lines being represented '»y
border lines /m nbown.

DeiiolcH one lin b spnrtis on border bne of
oi'igtiiol tiortiig TX /,L 11

11

n V/ It ' 'f. i"#it • I'A.•  • /

/^u.ry^ Cd^elC"^ EK€JChrxa>iS 17 1972

02/11/2022



TiOTi i'"^

ssr. if. /t'SA*P£ys

77 »

II
o F.M. M*f</ML£Y

fp-ise

■j-of///. s, wfrrsaf</ - svep.
Srp9J^CPtf//P

\2^.03/

2G, ^944B o. wst.*.
SXkOT

4,or fUBic

Knu'fiirc. . . ..□
Kedrill n
New l4(»e»(jon.SiiC
Drill I><H'pcr
Ahnndonmont f/j

Source of BIeva(ion<ff^'A -V?
r. fho iinderfligncd, hereby certify that this map ia correct to the beat of my knowlt^go
and beUcf andahowa all the information reauircd by paraffrnph 6 of the rulea and regiita-
tiona of the oil and Rtia aection of the inlninfr la\va of Weai Virginia.

Minimum accurncy. one part \\\JU(?c

:

<  I mP ̂ fit CO,
\d<lrcs«Ci/772f<sei/ff6 , 2£30/
I-arm £ V "
I'l-act **1. . . Acres^ LL^ .J.icase No.

Uoll f I ann) No. .. . .Serial No.^
on (S|nrit. Level)

t^>:uM ..:v.:lc V/?0/S
(  o=,v.. /- Cf<.

Kneineer's l{ce,istrall»>n

Filr .. . . i^rawiiijr No, ._
Daie.7-^-^. Srnh. /" •5"^^'

iy i» t.F.A'iU ' 'I., eon.. WA.

STAim QF WeST
DEPARJTMENT OF MINES * ,

OIL AND OAS Ol¥lSION
CHARLESTON

WELL,

-j Denotes lecatton of well oikl^Uniied States
Toffograpliic Maps, seale 1 to ■^13^501), j|atilif0e <v.,
and looEitucle lines Heijijir represented hy
border It new im nliown.

i)eiii»l('M om« lorb »ipnr<iM on border line or ^ ,
2)ee^ ic/e//M

M-n
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(U A ^ • • .

Qm

njr. tv-. H'^Mf*£rSi

rye-

o F.M, M^KlMLiY

f/B"^
%

\ff-^SC

era////. S, }Afffrs4>A/ - svef. \"a|^
ffJLCtff 'Sr/fJSe^Jtff if/.a/."^^

28t89 o. wmt.*.

ojit. -mz'

4.or H8t-Z

Kr;u"lur«. .. . f~]

Red ri ll n

lioetilion.lJijT
nriil Dot'per □
Almnxlonmont f.j

Source of Blevalion
f. Iho iinderHigncdi hereby certify that IhiB map if» correct to the bcflt of my knowJed|pe
otul liollef ami shows all the Informnt itm repulrcsl by nara«raph 6 of tbe rules and roguta-
Uons of the oil aad gna section of the mining laws of W<»Mt- Virginia.

Minimum accurary. one part

,.ff£l£OMSA/y CO.■ .('nmopny-f:

Addrcw^ , W.yff. 2£30f
Farm

'i'rart '^^.'*1 . Acres.- -..J/Case No.

2^

WcMn'.irm) No, .. - . .Serial

:  x'.r •«»!» (Hpirii Fevel)...

(■..jjn' i L£

Knirineer's Resist r,at Ion 2.J..S,
File .. . . i>riivv|iig No.
Dale

/**

STWTE of WHEST VlRlSlfSllA
DEPARTMEttT OF MIN^iS * «

OIL; AND <iAS
CHARLESTON

WELL

-! neaotes Ipcation of well Qa^alled Slates
Topoffpaphie Maps* scale 1 to 112^500, Jaiilpiie
and iopgliude lines being represented by
border lines iis sliowii.

lletiolcH OHM Inrb spnroN o» border bne of

2)eerf? lUcli
o » w i.Eft«:'ti ♦ 'I.. . ra. Cmek-^ Flricektzihtipki^
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4704101866P
WW-4A

Revised 6-07

December 15, 20211) Date:
2) Operator's Well Number
FMMcKinleyA-456

3) API WeU No.: 47 - 041 01866

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name Patricia & Joei Harris
Address 2520 Keith Fork Road

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

NA

Weston. WV 25462

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name
Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name NA
Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector
Address

Sam Ward

P. 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name
Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a WeU on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
weU its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the weU location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

o ft ai.

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF V/EST VIRGINIA

"Sfrtc) NOTARY PUBLIC
Lacy Harbert

PO Box 95 Jane Lew, WV 26378
My Com.Tiission E«.p'fes January ?2, 2025

Well Operator
By:

Its:

Address

Telephone

Clem Energy, LLC

Charles Clem

Owner

88 Turnout Road

Weston, WV 26452

304-695-0298

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 I 20??

m Department of
F-nnronmontQl Pmltn^liuil

day ofSubscribed and sworn before me this _

My Commission Expires JOJ-ilLCLTlj , 20
Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denprivacvofller'4'wv.gov.

02/11/2022
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UhSE QE9E DDDa Qti^T ETDi

received
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 21 M2Z

02/11/2022



HG Energy, LLC 4704101866^
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 4204100 - Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

January 14, 2022

Patricia & Joel Harris

2520 Keith Fork Road

Weston, WV 25462

RE: F. M. McKinley A-456 (47-041-01866)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work (plugging) permit is being
requested for the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a landowner
are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,

OuxAy-v\£^ LciAxfey"

Diane White

°nci'§psn/gD

Enclosures or

02/11/2022



4704101866P
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well . .
Number F M McKinley A-456

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who wiU actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Timfi T.imits and methods for jfiling cominents. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and weU number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds: RECEIVED

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. Office of Oil an as
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; JAN 2 1 2022
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed weU work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; ^ Department of
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name

Signature By

Its Date

Signature Date02/11/2022



WW-9

(5/16)

4704101866P
API Number 47 -

01866

Operator Name Energy, LLC

Operator's Well No._

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code 494517830

Watershed (HUC 10) Run Quadrangle

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No /

/

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste;

No / If so, what ml.?_Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if seiectedprovide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number

.)

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain fluids or wastes anticipated, any well effluent will be contained until disposed of at an approved disposal site

.)

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. If ̂ *^7! remove off site to approved disposal site

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill orofTsite name/permit number?

Peimittee shall provide written notice to the Office ofOil andGas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 houre of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understandandagree to the Icnns and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1,2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthe general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsibiefor o btainlng
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. RSCPn/cr\

/?/ / / Of and Gas
Company Official Signature ( H/

Company Official (Typed Name) uJ (ZJgKzv ^022
Company Official Title

Subscribed and sworn before me this_

/^Cic^ UcL<J:Lp^zt
U  day of JnjnUrtj-ij , 20 2 Z

Notary Public

My commission expires tjfy 22, Z02S

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTARY PUBLIC
Lacy Herbert

PO Box 95 Jane Lew, WV 26378
My Commission Expires January 22, 202502/11/2022



Form WW-9

4704101866P
Operator's Weil No._

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -5 acre

Lime 3 Tnns/acreQrto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10/20/20

Fertilizer amount

Straw
Mulch

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Latino Clover

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Latino Glover

lbs/acre

40

** Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water fiom the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W,D) ofthepit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographicsheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

0

2 / 2022

Title: 00&

Field Reviewed? JYes
-yI

Date

JNo

> /i 3 (20:1-1^

02/11/2022



SUBJECT WELL

McKinley A-456
47-041-01866

V//H

A-456n5

0

I

A

Section of

'*•/'!' 1 » t •

SCALE 1"=1000'02/11/2022



WW-7

5-02

470 41 0 1 8 6 6 P

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47- 041 - 01866 WELL NO: A-456

FARM NAME: F.M. McKinley

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:

COUNTY: Lewis

Clem Energy, LLC

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING:

UTM GPS EASTING:

Camden 7.5'

Patricia & Joel Harris

4,325,637

541,828

DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

GPS ELEVATION:

I 31 I

418 ni.

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of

preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey Grade GPS Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS ̂ Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

X MN 21 2022

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Signature

Date

Title

02/11/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office

(304) 863-3172-Fax

4704101866

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and GaS

JAN 2 1 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

January 14, 2022

Jeff McLaughlin
WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57"'Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE; F. M. McKinley A-456 (47-041-01866)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, tope map, well record and copy of certified
mailing receipt for a plugging application for Clem Energy, LLC.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. 1 can be reached at
304-420-1119 or dwhite@hgeneruvHc.com.

Yours Truly,

Enclosures

cc: Patricia & Joel Harris - Certified

Sam Ward - Inspector

02/11/2022



2/2/22, 7:28 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit API: 47-041-01866)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-3710398451273863322%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-7881251727… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit API: 47-041-01866)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Feb 2, 2022 at 7:28 AM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, John Breen <jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>

To HG Energy
For Clem Energy

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

 
47-041-01866 - 910456

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.


Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry 
Environmental Resource Specialist 3
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115
(304) 926-0452 fax
Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

47-041-01866 - Copy.pdf

1480K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

212K

02/11/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17eba689e2e5508b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz5ivyfe0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17eba689e2e5508b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz5j0b3w1&safe=1&zw



